Assi Dire	ector and T Box and	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office x 1450 lria, VA 22313-1450 ecord the attached document.	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET UPATENTS ONLY Attorne eet, attachments, and document: 2					Pat	MENT OF COMMER tent and Trademark Of 126740	
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Marc CAPDEPUY [2] Philippe VERDUN Additional name(s) of conveyin		2.	Α.	ARTEC 6, ALLE 31840 SI FRANC	AEF E DI BILI	OSPA ES TR	· ·	
3.	А. М П В.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All: January	Merger Change of Name 30, 2006		В.	Additional n	ame(s)	5	ess(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/566,645 Additional numbers attac C. Title of Application: METHOD AND DEVICE FO							PING V	VIBRATIONS	
5.	con Na	ne and address of party to whom occrning document should be mailed ame: William P. Berridge Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PP.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	ed: JC J20 j-6400	6. 7. 8.	I t Cre	Please charge otal fee (37 (Dep	osit Ac 41) in t	patents involved: 1 count No. 15-0461 he amount of \$40.00 e any underpayment to	<u>0</u> .
9.	To original Will	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. Iliam P. Berridge, Registration No. 3	30,024 Melle	fin just	inte a	nd correct and Date: <u>Ma</u>	•	· [copy is a true copy of t	he

PATENT

			AS	SSIGNMENT	[
		(1)	Marc CAPDEP	UY	(5)	:	: !		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Philippe VERD	UN	(6) _				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ARTEC AE	ROSPACE					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	0) -6, allée des Tricheries -31840 SEILH - FRANCE						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the en inven	ntire right, title and tion, and in all apponal, continuation, les and reexamination Method vibrat	interest for the Unications for paten substitute, and reson certificates tha and devi	nited States of t including an issue applicati t may be gran ce for 1	America as by and all proion(s), and all ted on the infilterin	g and damping	00, in the I, ons,	
	Number, or Foreign							,	
	Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	126	5740		Control Control	of America	
			hich the undersigne en date herewith or		uted an applic	ation tor pat	ent in the United States of	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of			January	30, 200)6 :			
,	Signing of Application	(12)	on						
	•	(12)	II C amplication	Carial Number	10/	566 645			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)					}		
	filed applications	filed		<u>Ma</u>	arch 9,	2006	9 -		
application any app the Assistance claims of reexaminentire in assignment identification.	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation of the invention of the invention of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n, and ar guee may s to exectivision to n obtain ns to exect onal Cor s to perf ted State rizes an the said hat he h s heirs, y grants or desir	ny patent(s) issuing y deem necessary. cute all papers nece hereof, or any pater ing evidence and go cute all papers and evention for Protect form all affirmative es patent to the Assi d requests the Com Assignee, as Assignas as not executed, an successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF able in order to con the undersigned or	thereon, and also ssary in connection to reissue applice oing forward with documents and pe ion of Industrial P acts which may b ignee. missioner of Pater there of the entire if d will not execute, and legal represe BERRIDGE, PLO pply with the rules a the date(s) oppo	n with any interaction based the such interference and act reperty or sine necessary to the total such interest, and company agreementatives.	terference whereon, for the ence. which may be a obtain mair y and all Lettovenants that in conflict insert on this is states. Pater and a A	ich may be declared con ic invention, and to coop ic necessary in connection its. Italin or confirm by reissicers Patents of the United he has full right to convainterwith, and agrees the assignment any further it and Trademark Office ic(s).	neerning herate with herate with herate with herate or herates herates herates herates herates herates herates herates	
Date	January 30, 200)6	Invent	or Signature	Harc		7 X	(SEAL)	
Date	January 30, 200)6	Invent	or Signature	76.4	rp V		(SEAL)	
Date				or Signature) 	(SEAL)	
Date				-				(SEAL)	
Date			-						
Date								(SEAL)	
Date			Invent						
Date			Invent	or Signature					
neither	This assignment should pro	ore at le	be signed before: (a ast two witnesses w	a) a Notary Public /ho also sign here:	if within the	U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the		
Date	January 30, 200		····	Witness	MUNIL	6 1			
Date	January 30, 200	06	<u>.</u>	Witness	Marie o	Saulue	Laborde		

PATENT

REEL: 017320 FRAME: 0966